
Preventable Hospitalizations in California: Statewide and County Trends, 1999-2008

65

85

105

125

145

D
is

ch
ar

ge
s 

pe
r 1

00
,0

00
 A

du
lts

PQI 13: Angina without Procedure [chest pain]
North Counties

North Counties Statewide

Source: Office of Statewide Health Planning and Development, Patient Discharge Data, 1999-2008
Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Prevention Quality Indicators, Version 3.2

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
North Counties 41.9 28.1 34 19.1 24.1 18.7 24.3 21.1 22.7 18.7
Statewide 65.7 60.6 54.3 48.5 41.8 37.8 33 30.7 28 26
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